2/2/2011 11:54:07 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2044.001US1

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.		
AMPC, Inc.	Street Address: 9001 North Lander Ave.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 9001 North Lander Ave.		
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>Hilmar</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95324</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other			
Execution Date: July 30, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/356,124, filed July 16, 1999 Serial No. 10/011,951, filed November 5, 2001 Serial No. 10/806,053, filed March 22, 2004 Serial No. 12/366,343, filed February 5, 2009			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
	6 Total number of applications and natents involved: 4		

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Karen Himmel Ohlfest

Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00

[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karen Himmel Ohlfest/Reg. No. 58,663	1 Karen Himmed Oklast,	/ Feb. 2, 2011
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700455608

AMPC/USA

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 30th day of July, 2004, by AMPC, Inc. d/b/a Proliant Inc. ("Assignor").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor and Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc. ("Assignee") are parties to an Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Assets dated July 9, 2004 by and among Assignor, Assignee, HCC Properties Ltd. and Hilmar Whey Protein, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement").
- B. Assignor is the Owner of the following applications/patents as shown in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Applications/Patents"):

Title	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>	Dated	Application <u>No.</u>	Dated
Whey Treatment Process for Achieving High Concentration of Alpha- lactalbumin	6,613,377	9/2/2003	10/011,951	11/5/2001
Whey Treatment Process for Achieving High Concentration of Alpha- lactalbumin	6,312,755	11/6/2001	09/356,124	7/16/1999
Process for Preparing Bioactive Protein-Enriched Whey Products (originally entitled Process for Preparin Enriched Bioactive Protein Isolate from Salt Whey)	g N/A	N/A	10/806,053	3/22/2004

- C. Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications/Patents and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications/Patents, all in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
- D. This Agreement is entered into by Assignor in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 025760 FRAME: 0808

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications/Patents.

AMPC, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Kirk Irwin, President

L'Proliant_ine/Hlinar_Cheese/ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.doo

RECORDED: 02/02/2011